192 AUG 21 AM 10 37

CORRECTION DEED

Vol. mg 2 Page 19035

Vol.<u>mg 3</u> Page 2507

The Klamath Tribe, a federally recognized tribe, Grantor, hereby releases and quitclaims to the United States of America in trust for the Klamath Tribe all rights, title and interest in the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon:

Lots 18 and 19 in Block 9 of WEST CHILOQUIN, Township 34, Range 7.0, Section 34, according to the duly recorded plat thereof on file in Klamath County, Oregon, containing 12,000 square feet, more or less.

This conveyance is subject to all valid existing rights, including liens and outstanding taxes. This conveyance is authorized by 25 U.S.C. 566d, the Klamath Restoration Act.

The true consideration for this conveyance is <u>none</u> for the conversion of fee title to trust.

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

Conveyed this <u>11</u> day of <u>Aug</u>	, 19 <u>_92</u> :	(
	Charlen Et	I inV
	Challes pt	impack

Charles E. Kimbol, Sr., Chairman The Klamath Tribe P.O. Box 436 Chiloquin, Oregon 97624

State of Oregon)) County of Klamath)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	e 11 day of August 19 92, by
Charles E. Kimbol, Sr Notary Public for O. My Commission Expires.	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
RERECORDED TO SHOW DOCUMENT HAS BEEN ACCE PORTLAND AREA OFFICE AND SIGNED BY THE AS AREA DIRECTOR (PROGRAM SERVICES) After recording, return to:	PTED BY THE My Commission Expires
Greg LaFrance Field Representative Bureau of Indian Affairs Chiloquin Sub-Agency P.C. Box 360 Chiloquin, Oregon 97624	United States of America Bureau of Indian Affairs Realty Office 911 NE 11th AVE Portland, Oregon 97232-4169

Correction Deed of Real Property from The Klamath Tribe To the United States in Trust for the Klamath Tribe

2 \sim 200 **0**": EI C.

49585

57158

Page 1

10

\$ 1.1

This Section for Recorder's Use Only

State Of Oregon)
)SS
County of Klamath	~	

					received for
record of	n the	21st			day of
					10:37
o'clock,	<u> </u>	M. and re	cordea	i in b	ook/reel/volume
No	<u>192</u>	0	n page		9035
or as fee	/file/instru	ment/mic	rofilm	recep	tion No.
4	9585		Re	cord	of Deeds of said
County.					ounts officed

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk Name Tüle puty ATE OF GOS INDEXED Fee \$35.00 Fee \$

The within deed is hereby accepted: as delegated in 10 BIAM, Section 2, Release 44, dated February 18, 1989, Incorporating 230 DM Release No. 2784, dated March 16, 1988.

an Acting Assistant Area Director (Program Services) -28-93 (Date)

Correction Deed of Real Property from The Klamath Tribe To the United States in Trust for the Klamath Tribe

Page 2

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed fo	r record at reques	of the day
of	Feb	A.D., 19 93 at 2:16 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M93
		ofdeeds on Page2507
FEE	\$10.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Muchinstelle